

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4959 OF 2001

SYED BAQAR ALI & ORS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR KHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. F.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

High Court has reported that Notices of Lodgment of
Petition of Appeal sent to Respondent Nos.3(b) & 3(e) have
been received back with postal remarks "Addressees left
the place". Counsel for the appellants was requested
twice to furnish the fresh addresses of these respondents,
the last being on 6th October, 2004 but he has not done the
needful so far.

Counsel seeks one more opportunity to do the
needful which is declined.

Appeal stands dismissed against these respondents
i.e. 3(b)& 3(e), accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4959 OF 2003

Syed Baqar Ali & Others

..Appellants

VERSUS

Sardar Khan (Dead) by Lrs. & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

High Court has reported that Notices of Lodgment of
Petition of Appeal sent to Respondent Nos.3(b) & 3(e) have

been received back with postal remarks "Addressees left the place". Counsel for the appellants was requested twice to furnish the fresh addresses of these respondents, the last being on 6th October, 2004 but he has not done the needful so far.

Counsel seeks one more opportunity to do the needful which is declined.

Appeal stands dismissed against these respondents i.e. 3(b)& 3(e), accordingly.

.....J.
[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 11, 2005.

.....J.
[DR. AR.LAKSHMANAN]

²ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4959 OF 2001

SYED BAQAR ALI & ORS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR KHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. F.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

High Court has reported that Notices of Lodgment of
Petition of Appeal sent to Respondent Nos.3(b) & 3(e) have
been received back with postal remarks "Addressees left
the place". Counsel for the appellants was requested
twice to furnish the fresh addresses of these respondents,
the last being on 6th October, 2004 but he has not done the
needful so far.

Counsel seeks one more opportunity to do the
needful which is declined.

Appeal stands dismissed against these respondents
i.e. 3(b) & 3(e), accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4959 OF 2003

Syed Baqar Ali & Others

..Appellants

VERSUS

Sardar Khan (Dead) by Lrs. & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

High Court has reported that Notices of Lodgment of

Petition of Appeal sent to Respondent Nos.3(b) & 3(e) have

been received back with postal remarks "Addressees left

the place". Counsel for the appellants was requested

twice to furnish the fresh addresses of these respondents,

the last being on 6th October, 2004 but he has not done the

needful so far.

Counsel seeks one more opportunity to do the

needful which is declined.

Appeal stands dismissed against these respondents

i.e. 3(b)& 3(e), accordingly.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;

.....J.

APRIL 11, 2005.

[DR. AR.LAKSHMANAN]