

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4959 OF 2001

SYED BAQAR ALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR KHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv. for

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

RR-Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. 5 (for Interim Relief).

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv. accepts notice and seeks time to file reply.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after six weeks.

Respondents are restrained from alienating the property till further orders.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master