

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4959 OF 2001

SYED BAQAR ALI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARDAR KHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim Relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.A. Kashif, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.

Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides and perused order dated 4.7.2006 and th

counter affidavit filed by the respondents. According to the respondents, they have applied for partition to the concerned Tehsildar. We restrain the respondents not only from alienating the property but also from proceeding with the partition any further and until the disposal of the Civil Appeal.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master