

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4959 OF 2001

SYED BAQAR ALI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARDAR KHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

For Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that it has already been found that the property in dispute is a wakf property and, therefore, he needs some time to implead the Wakf Board as a party respondent in this appeal. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file such an application.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master