

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4959 OF 2001

SYED BAQAR ALI & ORS.Appellants

VERSUS

SARDAR KHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This appeal is concluded by the findings of facts rendered by the High Court in Second Appeal No.90 of 1975. We are not inclined to interfere with the same. The appeal is accordingly dismissed. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated. There will be no order as to costs.

In view of the order passed in the appeal, the application for impleadment stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI,
April 2, 2008.
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8 SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4959 OF 2001

SYED BAQAR ALI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARDAR KHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Bachhawat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. M.A. Bohara, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This appeal is concluded by the findings of facts rendered by the High Court in Second Appeal No.90 of 1975. We are not inclined to interfere with the same. The appeal is accordingly dismissed. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated. There will be no order as to costs.

In view of the order passed in the appeal, the application for impleadment stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master